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Sbri Achutban: May I request that the answer may be read out in English also?

Mr. Speaker: Yes. The Minister may read out the Ensliah answer also.

Shrt IC. D. Malniya : (a) Apart from newspaper reports, Government have no information.

(b) There is no such scheme but the Fuel Research Institute at Jcalgo111 is conducting research on the problems of preparing inaccticides from · coal.
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Muldpurpoee Scboola

•61.f. Sbri S. C. Samanta: Will the Minister of Educadon be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question. No. 934 on the 12th April.
1956 and state:

(a) the amount proposed to be rro­
vided for the opening of multipurpoae achools in West Bengal during 1956-
57;

(b) whether the sum allotted . for 1955-56 has been fully spent; and

(c) if so, the number of schooll which have received asaiatancc durins
1955-56?

Tbe Daouty Mlalater of Educadma
(Dr. IC. L 9brlmall: (a) Ra. 30·10 lakha.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) 68 High Schools.
8bri S, � 8amaata1 May I know whether tbote schools which have rca:ived aid for scientific laboratories etc. have received the amount from this multipurpose fund?

Dr. IC. L Shrlmalll There are various achemca for which we are living granta.
There arc schemes for the conversion of high schools into multipurpose schoola.
There arc certain schemes under which we 1ivc g111nts for devclopin& science courses also.

lbrl 8. C. Samanta1 May I know whether during the Second Five Year Plan period all the high schools will be converted into multipurpose schools, and if not, how the students cC11I1ing out from the multipurpose schools will be able to undergo a three years' graduate course?

Dr. K. L Siu\malh The position is that we have wrirtcn to the Seate Governments to reorganise the whole system of education at the secondary as well as the univcnity stage. We have also suggested certain measures for the tran�ition rcriod, 10 that the students who come out of the mutipurposc schools arc not inconvcn_
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ienced. Various States are taking meaauret in order to give their answer. With rc�rd to the �ten� taken by different States and universities, I would require notice.

Sbri M. It. Moltra: May I know how many of these schools have been establiahed in rural areas ?

Dr. IC. L Sbrlmall: Is the hon,
Member asking in respect of West Bengal?

Shri M. IC. Moitn1 Yea.
Dr, IC. L Sbrimall1 I could not give the break-up for the rural and the urban areas.

Sbri N, B, Cbowdbary: May I know whether i t is in the contemplation of qovernment that the process of converong high achools into hlaher secondary achoola would be atopped and only multipurpose achoola would be establiahed ?

Dr, IC. L, Shr1mall1 No. I t will not be possible to convert 1111 the high ichools into multipurpose school,. I �xpcct . that there will be a ccnain number of ordinary higher secondary achoola also. But , 1 t ia the policy of Government to est1�l11h as many multipurpose schools as possible, '° that they may make arrangements for a variety of courses to suit different talents and different abilities.

Shri Veeraawamy: May I know the number of multipurpose schools in the Madras State, and the amount given II
,rants to those schools ?

Mr, Speaker1 This question relates to West Bc111al.

Sbrl M. IC. Moltra1 May I know the average number of students that can get admission into each of these achoola established in West Bcnaal?

Dr, IC. L Shrimall1 The average number of students is fixed by the Education Department. So, I could not give the the information just now.

Stud-ta Appreadceeblp Scbeme
•686. Shri Jbv.laD Slnha1 Will the

Minister of Educatloa be pleased to atate the experience of the working of the Students Apprenticeship Scheme ?

The Deputy MlnJater of Educado6 <or, IC. L Sbrimall)1 A statezmbt giving the required information is laid (!n the Table of the House. [See AppendlX
IV, annaure No. 21].

Shri JhulaD S1Dha1 May I know whether all those graduates and diploma­
holden who applied for facilities under thi1 acheme could be provided those facilities?

Dr. IC, L. Shrlmalil Ia the hon.
Member referring to the employment question or to the award of scholarships?

Shrl JbulaD Sl.nluu I am referring to the training under this scheme.

Dr, It, L . Shrimall1 The procedure is that we ask the universities to 1uggcst name,. The technical institutions and various other kinds of institutions augge1t the names. We do sec that as far 11 po,siblc--bccausc we have ,ot only a limited number of seat, for the different kinda of training-rrangcmcnts arc made for the different kinds of courses. It ia not po11ible to arrange for all the students who . apply but we do see that as far as pOt11iblc, the allotted number of scats arc available.

Shrl Jbulan Slnluu May I know the total number of student, who have beaa helped under this scheme, and the total expenditure incurred ao far ?

Dr. IC. L Shrlmall1 I have got the flsures for 1953 to 1956. May I place the statement on the Table of the house?

Mr,Speaker1 Yea.
Shrl M. ·1e. Moltna May I tnow whether the atudcnta taking to this apprea­
tic:eahip achcmc arc ftndina difficulty in
,ccurina emploJmcnt ?

Dr, IC. L Sbrtmall1 No. Our in!ormnioa is that since there i� auch a areat demand for trained cn,incera and techDiciana, most of the atudenu do not Dorm.ally remain unemployed.

PaJd-..DI Natloaab la IDd1a

•617. Sllrl Krlaluuichuya Joela! a Will the Minister of H_. Aa'aln be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a laJIC number of Pakistan national, have come to India, particularly in Hyderabad, recently;

(b) if so, the purpose of their viait;

(c) how many peraona have stayed on after the apiry of the validity of Viaaa, and

(d) the action taken against them �
The Mlnlater la the Mlalatry of Home A8'aln (Shrl Datar)1 (a) to (d). The information la being CQllccted and will be laid on the Table of the Houac in due coune.

Sbri ICrialuaacharya Joehb May I know the purpo11c of entry of theae Pakistani nationals into India?

Shrl Datar: To meet their nl1tiv11, amonpt other pu�.

